Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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TYPE October 14, 2019

Closed in observance of
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October 15, 2019

MARTINEZ, PAUL
BRUNO, CECIL
GARZA, DAVID
GINORIO, NICOLE
REXROAD, RYAN
ALCON, ARTHUR
ARROWWOOD, BRIAN
CARTER, THOMAS
CORTEZ, ANDREW
HECHT, DANIEL
LEMUS, STEVEN
REYES, JOSEPH

175093
316302
105785
311425
180591
316941
320187
250991
321258
171272
257083
323533
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October 16, 2019

BARRIO, ARTURO

CHENO-RODRIGUEZ, AYDEN

DEMPSEY, SHAUN
DYNES, JEFFREY
HEGEDUS, NICHOLAS
MOORE, JONATHAN
NESTER, MAX
PODRATZ, JUSTIN
SANCHEZ, MILTON
VALVA. JOSEPH
WARE, KEVIN

150556
332831
307401
193433
122672
336095
317002
251995
200383
288253
126492
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October 17, 2019

VIA, WILLIAM
PRINCE, LARRY J.
HAMON, BOBBY
DEVERE, KEVIN
LESLIE, DANIEL
FLORENDO, ERIC
GREEN, TONIE
DYER, WILLIAM
ARRIAGA, JOSE
PEREZ, MICHAEL
OLMSTEAD, WILLIAM
PEREA, JUAN
HEIDECKER, CASEY
HERNANDEZ, RUBEN
HENSON, GERRY

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by AR.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons

appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contactlng Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time toage th,

Dated September 27,2019

Signed:

CHAIRMAN

ADC#
050200
058251
074698
244981
259053
309091
324414
335413
071575
313610
309541
287612
141512
274805
271872
LEGEND
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Deatt
Special Order by
603L, Court
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




