Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	October 14, 2019	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	October 15, 2019	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	October 16, 2019	ADC#	HRG TYPE	October 17, 2019	ADC#
			CS1	MARTINEZ, PAUL	175093	R	BARRIO, ARTURO	150556	HA	VIA, WILLIAM	050200
1			CS1	BRUNO, CECIL	316302	R	CHENO-RODRIGUEZ, AYDEN	332831	S	PRINCE, LARRY J.	058251
	Closed in observance of		CS1	GARZA, DAVID	105785	R	DEMPSEY, SHAUN	307401	R	HAMON, BOBBY	074698
	Indiginous Holiday		CS1	GINORIO, NICOLE	311425	R	DYNES, JEFFREY	193433	R	DEVERE, KEVIN	244981
			CS1	REXROAD, RYAN	180591	R	HEGEDUS, NICHOLAS	122672	R	LESLIE, DANIEL	259053
			R	ALCON, ARTHUR	316941	R	MOORE, JONATHAN	336095	R	FLORENDO, ERIC	309091
			R	ARROWWOOD, BRIAN	320187	R	NESTER, MAX	317002	R	GREEN, TONIE	324414
1			R	CARTER, THOMAS	250991	R	PODRATZ, JUSTIN	251995	R	DYER, WILLIAM	335413
1			R	CORTEZ, ANDREW	321258	R	SANCHEZ, MILTON	200383	R	ARRIAGA, JOSE	071575
			R	HECHT, DANIEL	171272	R	VALVA. JOSEPH	288253	R	PEREZ, MICHAEL	313610
			R	LEMUS, STEVEN	257083	R	WARE, KEVIN	126492	R	OLMSTEAD, WILLIAM	309541
1			R	REYES, JOSEPH	323533				R	PEREA, JUAN	287612
									R	HEIDECKER, CASEY	141512
									R	HERNANDEZ, RUBEN	274805
									R	HENSON, GERRY	271872

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to mange the accommodation.

Dated September 27, 2019

Signed:

CHAIRMAN

LEGEND						
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation Home Arrest Revocation					
HAR						
R	CSR Revocation					
PA	Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by					
003L	Court					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
Т	Training					
RES	Rescission					